Table 9.3: Causes of Motor Vehicle Accidents, (2015-2019)

(Incidence)

Details

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Mechanical fault
Drunk driving
Bad weather
Without licence
Unknown causes

Other causes

1
0
0
0
0
0

All causes

1

0
0
0
1
0
2
3
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5
0
0
1
0
3
9

5
0
0
1
0
3
9

Source: Crime & Operations, Royal Bhutan Police, Thimphu.



