			(Incidence)		
Details	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Mechanical fault	1	0	0	5	5
Drunk driving	0	0	0	0	0
Bad weather	0	0	0	0	0
Without licence	0	1	0	1	1
Unknown causes	0	0	1	0	0
Other causes	0	2	3	3	3
All causes	1	3	4	9	9

Table 9.3: Causes of Motor Vehicle Accidents, (2015-2019)

Source: Crime & Operations, Royal Bhutan Police, Thimphu.